

<u>Press release</u> Faithful unsworn translation of the Italian version

Juventus Football Club: Agreements with Sky Italia

Turin, 30 April 2004 – Juventus Football Club announces that it has underwritten agreements with Sky Italia concerning the (exclusively television) broadcasting, in the 2005/2006 and 2006/2007 football seasons, of the home matches of the Italian Championship, for Italy (encrypted) and for the rest of the world (including free to air), training sessions and the Trofeo Berlusconi, and other commercial rights.

The sums for the two new seasons are respectively ≤ 90 million and ≤ 94.5 million. The agreements also envisage an annual bonus of ≤ 5 million for finishing in the top two positions of the Championship.

Sky Italia had acquired these rights up to the 2004/2005 football season for about \in 90 million.

As confirmation of the long-standing tie with the Sky platform, it will be remembered that in 2001 the official sponsorship agreements were extended until 30 June 2005 and that in the next season the Sky Sport logo will appear on the strip used by Juventus in the Championship.

Further information: For Shareholders and Institutional Investors Juventus Football Club S.p.A. Marco Re Tel. +39 011 65 63 437 Fax. +39 011 56 31 177 e-mail: investor.relations@juventus.com

For the Press Juventus Football Club S.p.A. Stefano Coscia Tel. +39 011 65 63 436 Fax. +39 011 44 07 461 e-mail: ufficiostampa@juventus.com